City of League City, TX

Text File

File Number: 19-0050

300 West Walker

League City TX 77573

Agenda Date: 1/22/2019

In Control: City Council

Title

Version: 1

Status: ATS Review

File Type: Agenda ltem

Consider and take action on an ordinance formally adopting the various charter amendments that were

approved by a majority of qualified voters during the November 6, 2018 charter election (City Attorney)

Staff recommends approval on first and final reading.

..Background:

On November 6, 2018, the City of League City, Texas conducted a special election concerning several

proposed amendments to the City Charter and a total of of 38,872 ballots were cast.

Each voter received one (1) ballot for the propositions from which each of the propositions received the

following number of votes:

PROPOSITION A

PROPOSITION B

PROPOSITION C

PROPOSITION D

PROPOSITION E

PROPOSITION F

PROPOSITION G

PROPOSITION H

PROPOSITION I

PROPOSITION J

PROPOSITION K

PROPOSITION L

PROPOSITION M

PROPOSITION N

For 22,436

For 26,670

For 26,902

For 24,836

For 28,057

For 25,702

For 27,370

For 17,430

For 25,869

For 24,972

For 25,555

For 22,136

For 24,599

For 22,445

Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against
Against

Against

6,921

4,513

3,417

4,109

2,046

3,065

2,131

9,942

3,025

3,918

2,916

5,472

3,467

5,541

City of League City, TX

Page 1

Printed on 1/10/2019



File Number: 19-0050

PROPOSITION O For 23,286 Against 4,715

As required by the Texas Election Code, the City canvassed the returns of the November 6, 2018 special
election on November 22, 2018 through Ordinance 2018-43.  Ordinance 2018-43 did not contain the
finalized language that will be included in the Charter.

Under Section 9.005 of the Texas Local Government Code, a charter amendment does not take effect
until the governing body of the municipality formally enters an order in the records of the municipality
declaring that the charter amendment is adopted. Staff recommends approval of this ordinance, which
formally enters an order in the records of the City declaring the charter amendments adopted and
contains the finalized language that will be included in the Charter.

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: N/A

Attachments:
1. Data Sheet
2. Proposed Ordinance

FUNDING
{x} NOT APPLICABLE

STRATEGIC PLANNING
{x} NOT APPLICABLE

City of League City, TX Page 2 Printed on 1/10/2019



