

# City of League City, TX

300 West Walker League City TX 77573

## **Text File**

File Number: 19-0050

Agenda Date: 1/22/2019 Version: 1 Status: ATS Review

In Control: City Council File Type: Agenda Item

#### Title

Consider and take action on an ordinance formally adopting the various charter amendments that were approved by a majority of qualified voters during the November 6, 2018 charter election (City Attorney)

Staff recommends approval on first and final reading.

### ..Background:

On November 6, 2018, the City of League City, Texas conducted a special election concerning several proposed amendments to the City Charter and a total of of 38,872 ballots were cast.

Each voter received one (1) ballot for the propositions from which each of the propositions received the following number of votes:

PROPOSITION A	For 22,436	Against	6,921
PROPOSITION B	For 26,670	Against	4,513
PROPOSITION C	For 26,902	Against	3,417
PROPOSITION D	For 24,836	Against	4,109
PROPOSITION E	For 28,057	Against	2,046
PROPOSITION F	For 25,702	Against	3,065
PROPOSITION G	For 27,370	Against	2,131
PROPOSITION H	For 17,430	Against	9,942
PROPOSITION I	For 25,869	Against	3,025
PROPOSITION J	For 24,972	Against	3,918
PROPOSITION K	For 25,555	Against	2,916
PROPOSITION L	For 22,136	Against	5,472
PROPOSITION M	For 24,599	Against	3,467
PROPOSITION N	For 22,445	Against	5,541

File Number: 19-0050

PROPOSITION O For 23,286 Against 4,715

As required by the Texas Election Code, the City canvassed the returns of the November 6, 2018 special election on November 22, 2018 through Ordinance 2018-43. Ordinance 2018-43 did not contain the finalized language that will be included in the Charter.

Under Section 9.005 of the Texas Local Government Code, a charter amendment does not take effect until the governing body of the municipality formally enters an order in the records of the municipality declaring that the charter amendment is adopted. Staff recommends approval of this ordinance, which formally enters an order in the records of the City declaring the charter amendments adopted and contains the finalized language that will be included in the Charter.

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: N/A

#### Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Ordinance

**FUNDING** 

{x} NOT APPLICABLE

STRATEGIC PLANNING {x} NOT APPLICABLE